



HB98G



Waterproof! Green Masking Tape

Single sided paper tape widely used for Body shops, and Car/Truck repair applications.

Good adhesion on uneven surfaces too.

Temperature resistance up to 90°C (30 min).

Tape: Single sided

Adhesive: Natural rubber

Backing: Saturated paper

Applications: Car Refinishing and Repairing

to reach your sales representative...



Didn't find what you need?
We'll find it for you!

Scan QR Code

MAIN FEATURES



Temperature resistance 3



Waterproof

TECHNICAL DATA

ADHESION	17 OZ/IN
COLOR OF THE TAPE	GREEN
ELONGATION TO BREAK	8 %
RECOMMENDED TIME OF TEMPERATURE RESISTANCE	30 MINUTES
TEMPERATURE RESISTANCE	194 °F
TENSILE STRENGTH	20 LBS/IN
TOTAL THICKNESS	5.1 MILS

✓ HB9836 36mmx55m (1.42"x 60.1 yds) 24 Rolls/Case
Wt: 14.88 Lbs (6.7 kg), Dim.: 10.75"x10.75"x9.25", 96/Cases/Pallet

✓ HB9818 18mmx55m (0.70"x60.1 yds) 48 Rolls/Case
Wt: 15.10 Lbs (6.8 kg), Dim: 10.75"x10.75"x9.25",96/Cases/Pallet



WARNING: THIS PRODUCT CAN EXPOSE YOU TO CHEMICALS INCLUDING BENZENE, WHICH IS KNOWN TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA TO CAUSE CANCER AND BIRTH DEFECTS OR OTHER REPRODUCTIVE HARM. PLEASE WASH YOUR HANDS. FOR MORE INFORMATION GO TO www.P66warning.ca.gov

TDS



Didn't find what you need?
We'll find it for you!
Scan QR Code
to reach your sales representative...

✓ **HB9836 36mmx55m (1.42"x 60.1 yds) 24 Rolls/Case**
Wt: 14.88 Lbs (6.7 kg), Dim.: 10.75"x10.75"x9.25", 96/Cases/Pallet

✓ **HB9818 18mmx55m (0.70"x60.1 yds) 48 Rolls/Case**
Wt: 15.10 Lbs (6.8 kg), Dim: 10.75"x10.75"x9.25",96/Cases/Pallet

PRODUCT DATA

Backing waterproof saturated crepe paper; green

Adhesive natural rubber and resins solvent based

	Unit	Value	Method
Total thickness	mm/mils	0.130 / 5.1	PSTC 133
Adhesion to steel	N/25mm oz./in	4.8 17	PSTC 101
Tensile strength MD	N/25mm lbs./in.	90 20	PSTC 131
Elongation at break	%	8	PSTC 131
Temp. Resistance	°C/°F	90°C / 194°F (30 min)	=

APPLICATION

Waterproof masking tape widely used for car repair applications as well as for wall-painting on building and construction sites and industrial use. Recommended to remove within 48 hours.

Features	Benefits	
Natural rubber and resins solvent based adhesive	✓ Good adhesion on uneven surfaces ✓ Heat resistant up to 90°C/194°F(30 min)	✓ Easy removal without adhesive residue, if it is removed as soon as paint is dry
Water resistant saturated paper backing	✓ Well conformable to most shaped surfaces ✓ Highly resistant to moisture and water	✓ Compatible with most common paints and lacquers ✓ Removable without breaking Hand tearable

CONDITIONS OF USE AND CONFORMITY

Product shelf life and storage: 12 months; suggested storage temperature shall range from 15°C/59°F to 25°C/77°F with max. relative humidity of 65%. The material shall be stored away from heat sources and possibly kept in the original package, avoiding light exposure as well. When temperatures are lower than suggested, it is always required to recondition the tape at normal temperature before use.

This information is given to the best of BHG Import Export inc's knowledge and it is true and accurate. However the information and statements herein are only for general guidance and are not guarantees for accuracy and completeness. These data are typical values and do not constitute a warranty of appropriateness for a particular purpose. The user is required to determine the suitability for this purpose, by test or otherwise. Any liability arising in respect of our products, including consequential, will be limited to the value of those products charged to the customer excluding any consequential loss. We reserve the right to make changes without notice or obligation in our products and publications without notice or obligation.



HB98G



¡impermeable!

Cinta De Carrocero Verde

Una cinta de enmascarar premium de papel saturado de un solo lado se usa ampliamente para talleres de carrocería y aplicaciones de reparación de automóviles/camiones.

Buena adherencia también en superficies irregulares.

Resistencia a la temperatura hasta 90°C (30 min)

Cinta: unilateral

Adhesivo: Caucho natural

Soporte: papel saturado

Aplicaciones: Reacabado y reparación de automóviles.



¿No Encontró Lo Que Necesita?
¡Lo encontraremos por ti!

Escanear
Código QR

Para Comunicarse Con Su Representante De Ventas...

PRINCIPALES CARACTERÍSTICAS

DATOS TÉCNICOS



RESISTENCIA A LA TEMPERATURA 3



¡IMPERMEABLE!

ADHESIÓN	17 OZ/IN
----------	----------

COLOR DE LA CINTA	VERDE
-------------------	-------

ELONGACIÓN A LA ROTURA	8%
------------------------	----

TIEMPO RECOMENDADO DE RESISTENCIA A LA TEMPERATURA	30 MINUTOS
--	------------

RESISTENCIA A LA TEMPERATURA	194°F
------------------------------	-------

RESISTENCIA A LA TENSIÓN	20 LBS/IN
--------------------------	-----------

ESPESOR TOTAL	5,1 MIL
---------------	---------

✓ HB9836 36 MM X 55 M (1,42" X 60,1 YARDAS) 24 ROLLOS/CAJA
PESO: 14,88 LB (6,7 KG), DIM.: 10,75"X10,75"X9,25", 96/CAJAS/PALET

✓ HB9818 18 MM X 55 M (0,70" X 60,1 YARDAS) 48 ROLLOS/CAJA
PESO: 15,10 LB (6,8 KG), DIM.: 10,75"X10,75"X9,25", 96/CAJAS/PALET



ADVERTENCIA: ESTE PRODUCTO PUEDE EXPONERLO A SUSTANCIAS QUÍMICAS, INCLUYENDO BENCENO (CAS n° 71-43-2), QUE EL ESTADO DE CALIFORNIA CONOCE QUE CAUSA CÁNCER Y DEFECTOS CONGÉNITOS U OTROS DAÑOS REPRODUCTIVOS. PARA MÁS INFORMACIÓN, VISITE www.P65warnings.ca.gov.



¿No Encontró Lo Que Necesita?
¡Lo encontraremos por ti!

Escanear
Código QR

Para Comunicarse Con Su Representante De Ventas...

✓ HB9836 36 MM X 55 M (1,42" X 60,1 YARDAS) 24 ROLLOS/CAJA
PESO: 14,88 LB (6,7 KG), DIM.: 10,75"X10,75"X9,25", 96/CAJAS/PALET

✓ HB9818 18 MM X 55 M (0,70" X 60,1 YARDAS) 48 ROLLOS/CAJA
PESO: 15,10 LB (6,8 KG), DIM.: 10,75"X10,75"X9,25", 96/CAJAS/PALET

DATOS DEL PRODUCTO

Apoyo: papel crepé saturado impermeable; verde

Adhesivo: caucho natural y resinas en base solvente

	Unidad	Valor	Método
Espesor total	mm/ Unidad Unidad	0.130 / 5.1	PSTC 133
Adherencia al acero	N/25 mm/ oz./in	4.8 17	PSTC 101
Resistencia a la tracción DM	N/25 mm libras/ pulg.	90 20	PSTC 131
Alargamiento a La rotura	%	8	PSTC 131
Temperatura. Resistencia	°C/°F	90°C / 194°F (30 minutos)	=

SOLICITUD

Cinta de enmascarar impermeable ampliamente utilizada para aplicaciones de reparación de automóviles, así como para pintar paredes en edificios y obras de construcción y uso industrial.

Recomendado para retirar dentro de las 48 horas.

Características	Beneficios	
Adhesivo en base solvente de caucho natural y resinas	✓ Buena adherencia en superficies irregulares. ✓ Resistente al calor hasta 90 °C/194 °F (30 min)	✓ Fácil remoción sin residuos de adhesivo, si se retira tan pronto como la pintura esté seca
Respaldo de papel saturado resistente al agua	✓ Bien adaptable a la mayoría de las superficies con forma ✓ Muy resistente a la humedad y al agua.	✓ Compatible con las pinturas y lacas más comunes ✓ Desmontable sin romperse Desgarrable a mano

CONDICIONES DE USO Y CONFORMIDAD

Vida útil y almacenamiento del producto: 12 meses; la temperatura de almacenamiento sugerida debe oscilar entre 15 °C/59 °F y 25 °C/77 °F con un máx. humedad relativa del 65%. El material debe almacenarse lejos de fuentes de calor y posiblemente mantenerse en el paquete original, evitando también la exposición a la luz. Cuando las temperaturas son bajas ejemplo de lo sugerido, siempre es necesario reacondicionar la cinta a temperatura normal antes de usarla.

Esta información se brinda según el leal saber y entender de BHG Import Export inc. y es verdadera y precisa. Sin embargo, la información y las declaraciones contenidas en este documento son solo una guía general y no son garantías de precisión e integridad. Estos datos son valores típicos y no constituyen una garantía de idoneidad para un propósito particular. El usuario está obligado a determinar la idoneidad para este fin, por prueba o de otra manera. Cualquier responsabilidad que surja con respecto a nuestros productos, incluidas las consecuencias, se limitará al valor de esos productos cargado al cliente, excluyendo cualquier pérdida consecuente. Nos reservamos el derecho de realizar cambios sin previo aviso u obligación en nuestros productos y publicaciones sin previo aviso u obligación.